SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 36 by Senator Amedee

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "335.1(A)(1)(a)" insert "and (c)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 12, after "335.1(A)(1)(a)" insert "and (c)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, after line 6 insert:
- 7 "(c) If, as part of a bail restriction, an order is issued pursuant to the 8 provisions of this Paragraph, the court shall also order As part of a bail restriction 9 the judge may, in his discretion, also order that the defendant be prohibited from 10 possessing a firearm for the duration of the Uniform Abuse Prevention Order. For the purposes of this Subparagraph, "firearm" means any pistol, revolver, rifle, 11 12 shotgun, machine gun, submachine gun, black powder weapon, or assault rifle that is designed to fire or is capable of firing fixed cartridge ammunition or from which 13 14 a shot or projectile is discharged by an explosive.
- * * *"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 4, line 19, delete "protective orders"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, between lines 8 and 9 insert:
- 20 "CHAPTER 28-D. PROTECTION OF VICTIMS OF SEXUAL ASSAULT ACT"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 6, delete lines 28 and 29 and on page 7, delete lines 1 through 6
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 7, line 8, after "Any" insert "district"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 7, line 29, change "shall" to "may"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 8, line 9, after "service" change "or" to "of a"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 30 On page 8, line 20, change "with or from" to "by"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 8, line 21, delete ", by a preponderance of the evidence,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 10, delete lines 19 through 25
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 10, delete lines 27 and 28 and insert;
- 7 "A. The court may grant any protective order or approve any consent
- 8 agreement to prevent any nonconsensual contact of a party, any minor children, or any
- 9 person alleged to be incompetent, which relief may include but is not limited to
- 10 granting the relief enumerated in R.S. 46:2186."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 11, line 5, change "Subsection A" to "Subsection B"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 13, line 14, after "witness fees" insert "incurred in maintaining or defending any
- 15 proceeding concerning protecting victims of sexual assault"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 13, line 15, after "psychological care" insert "and relocation expenses"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 15, line 6, after "victim" delete the remainder of the line and insert ". It also means
- 20 **a**"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 15, line 7, delete "that is"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 15, line 13, after "means a person" delete the remainder of the line and insert
- 25 "against whom an act of attempted or perpetrated sexual assault was committed."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 27 On page 15, delete line 14